HB0354/460516/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 354

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike "and chair" and substitute "<u>, chair, and staff</u>"; and strike beginning with "prohibiting" in line 6 down through the semicolon in line 7.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 18, strike "and"; and in line 20, after "Senators" insert "; and

(8) the Secretary of General Services, or the Secretary's designee".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike beginning with "A" in line 23 down through "budget" in line 26 and substitute "The staff of the Calvert County Delegation to the General Assembly shall provide staff to the Task Force".